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TEACHES / ENSENA / ENSEIGNE

PETWINDOW

Switch on & tap to play!
iEncienda y toca para jugar! th :o,é
e
Mettre en marche et einstein
tapoter pour jouer ! way

FIBER BATTING

68% POLYETHYLENE FOAM
REG. NO. PA-28591 (CN)

100% RESIN TREATED

POLYESTER FIBER BATTING

PILLOW

CONSISTING OF

ALL NEW MATERIAL

THE MANUFACTURER THAT

UNDER PENALTY OF LAW
THIS TAG NOT TO BE REMOVED
EXCEPT BY THE CONSUMER

MAT
32% RESIN TREATED POLYESTER
CERTIFICATION IS MADE BY

THE MATERIALS INTHIS
ARTICLE ARE DESCRIBED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH LAW

MADE FOR
KIDS2, LLC
3333 PIEDMONT ROAD, SUITE 1800
MADE IN CHINA
DE RETIRER CETTE
ETIQUETTE AVANT ACHAT

ATLANTA, GA 30305

DATE OF DELIVERY
INTERDICTION FORMELLE

From the #1 Manufacturer of Play Gyms * (*Circana, LL, Retail Tracking Service, US, PlaynestsfPlaygyms, Dollar Sales, January - December 2025

Du fabricant n°1 de structures de jeux* (*Circana, LLC, service de suivi de la vente au détail, Etats-|
ventes en dollars, janvier - décembre 2025)

WARNING: This toy produces flashes that may trigger epilepsy in sensitized individuals.
ADVERTENCIA: Este juguete produce destellos que pueden desencadenar epilepsia en personas

)
FR
sensibles Cet apparei!,
o " : ’ ’ y I . ses accessoires
AVERTISSEMENT : Ce jouet produit des clignotements lumineux qui peuvent déclencher des crises d'épilepsie chez les personnes sensibles.

ACHTUNG: Dieses Spielzeug erzeugt Lichteffekte, die bei sensibilisierten Personen epileptische Anflle ausldsen kénnen.
OSTRZEZENIE: Ta zahawka emituje biyski Swiatfa, ktdre u wrazliwych osob moga wywotac atak epilepsji.

AVVERTENZA: il giocattolo emette luci lampeggianti che potrebbero causare crisi epilettiche nei

Unis, Playnests/Playgyms,

et piles
se recyclent

soggetti sensibili. Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
WAARSCHUWING: Dit speelgoed produceert flitsen die epilepsie kunnen veroorzaken bij personen die daar gevoelig voor zijn.

UPC here80% UPC here80%
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o py MANUFACTURED FOR - FABRIQUE POUR KilS%™ SKids IL° ©2026 KIDS2, LLC wwwids2.comhelp D A c AUTI 0 N * ah y (Es ) A P REC AU c I 0 N ° @ A ATTENTI 0 N * Lesarch .
oc Ll S KIDS2, LLC ATLANTA, GA USA 30305 - 1-800-230-8190 ) ° rcnes are under . A " o LOS arcos se encuentran - I ' o .ES’ arches sont sous tension.
o= w a W= — = 6o IMPORTED BY - MPORTE PAR tension. Grasp firmly on both ends and use care bajo tension. Sujetar firmemente en ambos extremos y Saisir solidement a chaque extrémité et enlever avec prudence
LiBe o582 Wi o S AR P (AT Lt A e 1455 while removing to avoid injury. tener cuidado al quitar para evitar dafios. pour éviter toute blessure.
v wy >< L = oc 1T} oc\l | — () [ — wi . A . . IMPORTANT: Remove all packaging and fasteners before giving product to child. IMPORTANTE: Retire toda la envoltura y los sujetadores antes de entregar el producto al nifio. IMPORTANT : Retirer I'ensemble de I'emballage et toutes les agrafes avant de remettre le produit
2D o — <wnn DDOoc|T— WOy ) m = KIDS2 JAPAN K.K. /o ARK Outsourcing KK 4-3-5-704, Ebisu, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan 150-0013 - (03) 5322-6081 Retain this package and instruction sheet for future reference. It contains Conserve esta hoja de instrucciones y la envoltura para referencia futura. Contiene informacion I'enfant. Veuillez conserver cet emballage et la notice afin de pouvoir les consulter ultérieurement. Il
O =) w = —_— QRO 20 Z KIDS2 UK LTD. GROUND FLOOR, SUITE A1A, BREAKSPEAR PARK, BREAKSPEAR WAY, HEMEL HEMPSTEAD, HP2 4TZ - +44 01582 816 080 important information. Adult assembly required. For single family use only. As an importante. Debe ser armado por un adulto. Para uso familiar nicamente. Como parte de un contient des informations importantes. L'assemblage doit étre effectué par un adulte. Pour un usage
Y — <Twn (O] L L <C N wvion KIDS2 EUROPE BV 5 KEIZERS, KEIZERSGRACHT 287, 1016 ED AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS « 43120 2410934 ongoing process, we are constantly improving and updating our products. proceso continuo, mejoramos y actualizamos constantemente nuestros productos. A veces, las familial uniquement. Nous nous efforcons constamment d’améliorer et d'actualiser nos produits. Les
D= D — == ><un <C I i ; , N ! > ! ! prof " H ! ! MELore] rhos pi ;
oc oc I: <ﬂ< =2= o0 <<<C 26 v ~O O KIDS2 US MEXICO S.A. DEC.V. - (55) 529-8488 Pictures on this package may sometimes differ from the product enclosed. imdgenes del paquete pueden ser diferentes del producto que se encuentra en el interior. illustrations figurant sur cet emballage peuvent pa(rfms différer du produit qu'il contient.
v L <C VML O,|.u W<C| N |F = o= o >~ () o CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: Mat - Machine wash with cold water, gentle cycle. No bleach. INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA LIMPIEZA: Alfombrilla - Lave en lavadora con agua fria y ciclo suave. No use INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE : Tapis - Laver en machine a 'eau froide, cycle délicat. Ne pas javelliser. Laisser
o =LV = E — LLK 1 <> o= 5 ] " <C <€ =2 MADE IN CHINA - HECHO EN CHINA « FABRIQUE EN CHINE - HERGESTELLT IN CHINA - WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH - PRODOTTO N CINA - GEMAAKT IN CHINA Air dry. Toy - Clean before use with a damp dloth and mild soap. Air dry. Do not immerse in dloro. Deje secar al aire. Juguete - Limpie antes de usar con un pafio himedo y jabdn suave. Dejar secar al aire sécher alair libre. Jouet - Nettoyer avant usage a Iaide d'un chiffon humide et de détergent doux. Laisser sécher a
L = < — :| — > w I'll_J < E o o ~O [T ™ & ©Baby Finstein, LLC. EINSTEIN®is a trademark of HUJ. water. CONTAINS 3 AA/R6 BATTERIES (REPLACEABLE) (FOR DEMO PURPOSE ONLY). libre. No sumerja en agua. CONTIENE 3 BATERIASAA/R6 (REEMPLAZABLES) (UNICAMENTE PARA Iair libre. Ne pas plonger dans I'eau.CONTIENT 3 PILES DE TYPE AA/R6 (REMPLACABLES) (EXCLUSIVEMENT A
=o sE& T LTLUE I VOEInN a e o = y tinsten, LLL. K : DEMOSTRACION) DES FINS DEDEMONSTRATION)
<C & = = oc o i— g <C| W | g Eaw N @) = (mc) et © Baby Einstein, LLC. EINSTEIN® est une marque de commerce de HUJ.
= i m 8 e E \D‘g A ICE = (] — <C|— E ':Q == 2] o This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: @ AV R I HTQ @ A WA Ao . . GA ATTE NZI N Eo . . @ A LET Po
E ol w ool 6:' o | occ |<—: = E = o E¥ o = SE E 1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that ° Bogen Stehen ° I’.Ukl Sq nap|¢te_ ° G|| ar(h| ° Bogen staan
91 = 85 - u 8 % e e k_)<m8 = =< S| ESE unter Spannung. Greifen Sie beide Enden Nalezy mocno chwgcic’ przy obydwu koncach sono in tensione. Afferrarli strettamente su onder spanning. Pak beide uiteinden
= Loow 8 E = W\ w| E_C) — ﬂ (e E — E Cet appareil est conforme a larticle 15 de la réglementation FCC. Son utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes : 1) ce und walten Sie Vorsicht beim Entfernen, 1 ostroznie WYJqC, aby umknqc obrazen. entrambe le estremita mentre i si toglle StEVIg vast en wees VOOrZIChtIg tljdenS
(@] a =Z = oc E Q= fa) Sd - — Ll dispositif ne peut causer d'interférences nuisibles, et 2) ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris les interférences um VerIetzungen Zu vermeiden. WAZNE: Przed przekazaniem produktu dziecku nalezy usunac wszystkie per evitare lesioni. het verwiideren om letsel te voorkomen.
v O e lle) E <C o o o pouvant causer un fonctionnement indeésirable. WICHTIG: Entfernen Sie simtliches Verpackungsmaterial und alle elementy opakowania i elementy mocujace. Opakowanie | instrukcje IMPORTANTE: Togliere tutti i materiali di imballaggio e fissaggio BELANGRUIK: eEfWiJ'd@f alle verpakkingen en bevestigingsmid-
wna O ‘?\‘ ol= - |_E (sl L Befestigungselemente, bevor das Produkt von Kindern verwendet svalﬁg azr?(hr%v:t(aznarz%rzzzjssﬁgs(Hozrmleral’rggl?ktwarzznein;r:fz%wa'(ggi prima di dare il prodotto al bambino. Conservare la confezione. delen voordat je het product aan je kind geeft. Bewaar deze
oLl o < on 'q_: REG. NO. PA-13920 (CN) NO DE PERMIS PA-13920 (CN) wird. Verpackung und Anleitungsblatt bitte zur spateren wyi czgnieydo U tkl?wania rzgz iedn q'rodzin V{I)rama(h st);li. o Contiene informazioni importanti. Il montaggio deve essere verpakking en de gebruiksaanwijzing voor toekomstig gebruik.
<O o ALL NEW MATERIALS TOUS LES NOUVEAUX MATERIAUX Bezugnahme aufbewahren. Sie enthilt wichtige Informationen. r)(;(qesu nieustanr¥ie e szan? iak%ualigu'em ng'sze rodukty. Zdi (gia effettuato da un adulto. Esclusi auso mono-familiare. | nostri Het bevat belangrijke informatie. Vereist montage door een
[ o () T T EL . B ey HANE Muss von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden. Nur ga onakowaniu mo Ezasal%i 6inic siJ odym czgne 0 yr'odletu prodotti sono soggetti a continui rniglioramentiea?giornamenti. Le volwassene. Alleen voor gebruik binnen één gezin. We verbeteren
PLASTIC FILM PELLICULE PLASTIQUE innerhalb einer Familie verwenden. Wir nehmen fortlaufend WSKRZOWKI DOTY(ZgAqCE QYSIGENIA: Maeta < Pra?w ra%ce':/v imnel illustrazioni sulla confezione possono a volte risultare diverse dal en updaten onze producten voortdurend. Afbeeldingen op deze
CRINKLE TOY : PLASTIC FILM JOUET CRINKLE : PELLICULE PLASTIQUE Verbesserungen und Aktualisierungen an unseren Produkten vor. Es dzie, cykl fagodm, Nie wybielac. Suszy¢ v p Zabawk ) prodotto contenuto all’interno. ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA: Tappetino verpakking kunnen soms afwijken van het bijgevoegde product.
kann manchmal vork dass die Abbild auf dieser wodzie, cykl fagodny. Nie wybielac. Suszyc na powietrzu. Zabawka - Lavare n lavatrice in acqua fredda a ciclo delicato. Non candeggiare. Lasciare REINIGINGSVOORSCHRIFTEN: Mat - Machinewas met koud water,
e Przed uzyciem nalezy wyczysci¢ wilgotng Sciereczky i tagodnym g €99 i ; i
Verpaé{(jl;‘lzgs I:I?RM glesn ﬁrin be;ﬂind:]ichen Prﬁduktera Iabwt‘a,iv(hen. mydlem yNie Zanurzay(' wy w{] e Zgwieﬁa 3 baterii mﬂ? AA/%IG ﬁsdugare allj’alri. GiocEttoli - Prima deII’uilo puliﬁ con un panno umido e Zakcgigfgssgg'rrggggﬁ?ﬁ?&?eﬂ%%ﬁ%%ﬂ%oﬁneﬁe#Ic(;];ggg%elxaipggllgfcﬁ
REINI : Matte - Maschinenwdsche mit kaltem Wasser, - . etergente delicato. Lasciare asciugare all'aria. Non immergere in acqua. - .
UPChere100% Schonwaschgang. Kein Bleichmittel verwenden. An der Luft trocknen lassen. (wymienne) (EDYNIE DO CELOW DEMONSTRACYINYCH). CONTIENE 3 BATTERIE AAR6 (gosmumu_n (Es(l_usglvAMEN]% A Jaten drogen. Niet onderdompelen in water. Bevat 3 AA/R batterijen
E/; oMéxgig:zN ENADDE'E;:[:-IQESTEETI " [] j E LE M ENT s D 0 N N E Z ﬂ% @ @ Sgle]zeugl‘—\ Vzr delr \flterwerl:dung 'Gmﬁ ellnen‘}v feuchtep Tuchhund mlﬁ:‘r‘ IS;If; SCOPO DIMOSTRATIVO). (vervangbaar). (ALLEEN VOOR DEMO'Sv).
reinigen. An der Lul trocknen. Nicht ins Wasser eintauchen.
ou ou ATTERIEN (AUSTAUSCHBAR) (NUR FUR DEMO-ZWECKE .
ﬁ' D’EMBALLAGE ou MReS (AUSTAUSCHBAR) (NURFCR DEMO-ZWECE) S MODELD: 11749 GIMNASIO CONTENIDO: 1 JUEGO HECHO EN: CHINA IMPORTADOR: KIDS2 US MEXIC S.A.DE .V AVENIDA VASCO DE QUIROGA NO. EXT. 3900, NO. INT.905-A
R ECYC L EZ ASSOCIATION MAGASIN DECHETERIE U K . ASTM (OL. LOMAS DE SANTA FE, ALVARO OBREGON, CIUDAD DE MEXICO, MEXICO, C.P.01219 R.F.C.: KIM030627DY7. EDAD RECOMENDADA: DE 0+ MESES EN ADELANTE.
PROOF OF PURCHASE - PREUVE D'ACHAT @ @ c ‘ ’ 0 F963 CARACTERISTICAS ELECTRICAS: INCLUYE 3 BATERIAS AA/R6 1.5V /U (4.5V), REEMPLAZABLES (UNICAMENTE PARA DEMOSTRACION). LEER INSTRUCCIONES DE PRECAUCION O
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil ! Adresses sur quefairedemesdechets.fr 11749_01P - Baby Einstein - PL040726 C n | ] ADVERTENCIA'Y INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 0 CUIDADO, QUE VIENE EN EL EMPAQUE.

File Name

kidsaZ

Brand:

Category:

Product Name:
Package Designer:
Product Manager:
Engineer:
Languages:
Dimensions:

: 11749_01P_FL_PL040726_BX
BE

GYM

4-in-1 Kickin' Tunes™
Chelsea Alford

Enter Name
Languages on Package 3/7
23.125'x15.25'x4’

Packaging Prints pressSIGN CMYK_Colourbar_ISO 12647-2 Coated White Backing v6_labels_below i1Pro Contrast Bars.eps

K o~ 1 M IRl I N
I} K C25 K25  CM

Cyan pressSIGN CMYK XS0  CY  CMY  MIS W wy cso cmy  m P 15 mso k75 ||||I|||||”I|||II"||I|| ||I||
Magenta ' 5125 d 0
ST
L (| NI TR T
| N 0

HLaL 75 ]

FLUTE DIRECTION

pressSIGN CMYK_Colourbar_ISO 12647-2 Coated White Backing v6_labels_below.eps 074451

113034"6
4ul BN ' B E NN

pressSIGN CMYK K50 Ccy CcMY M75 MY CcMY C50 CcMY M K25 P C75 M50 K75

There are two color bars on this proof and in the art file. One to be used with X-rite I1 Pro Spectrophotometer. The other can be used with most other spectrophotometers.
Printers must repeat one of the two color bars all the way across the width (gripper edge) of the press sheets on sample runs and production runs. Failure to comply will result in the remaking of film and/or plates at your cost.
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